		RECEIPT	NUMB	ER:
		37-04/0	9/20:	24-0263
		STATE CI	EARIN	IG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	RLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE
SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT				04/09/2024
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN DIEGO	No. ANTONIO			37-2024-0263
PROJECT TITLE AGREEMENT WITH NATURESCAPE SERVICES INC. FO	OR BROADWAY LANDING A	ND PASEC) MAI	NTENANCE SERVICES
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME ALLEN BROUGHTON, SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER 619-686-7269
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3165 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATI C.		ZIP CODE 92101
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	□ s	late Ag	ency Private Entity
CUECK ADDI ICADI E EECO.				
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$4,051.25	\$	0.00
		\$2,916.75	\$	0.00
Certifled Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment de	ue directly to CDFVV	\$1,377.25	\$	0.00
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt c	ору)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resour	rces Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee	ocs como sour only	400,000	\$	50.00
☐ Other			s	0.00
	t:		•	
PAYMENT METHOD				
□Cash ☑ Credit □ Check □ Other	TOTAL RECEIV	/ED	\$	50.00
SIGNATURE	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITE	.E	
X - Sun	Diego County Clerk, I	LIZANA G	UZMAN	, Deputy
				See Surface See Surface See Surface See Surface See Surface See See Surface Se

Payment Reference #: AUTH: 061965 || ORDER: 179539787



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET Apr 09, 2024 02:31 PM
JORDAN Z. MARKS
SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK
File # 2024-000277
State Receipt # 37040920240263

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

AGREEMENT WITH NATURESCAPE SERVICES, INC. FOR BROADWAY LANDING AND PASEO MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Check Document being Filed:
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFI	ICE OF THE SAN DIEGO April 9, 2024
April 0, 2024	Removed
Returned to agency o	n
DEPUTY	

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Exemption

CEQA Guidelines Appendix E

To:

San Diego County Recorder/County Clerk

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101-2480

From:

San Diego Unified Port District Development Services Department

3165 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92101

Project Title: Agreement with NatureScape Services, Inc. for Broadway Landing and Paseo Maintenance Services Project Applicant: Allen Broughton, San Diego Unified Port District, 3165 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92101, (619) 686-7269

Project Location - Specific: San Diego, CA 92101

Project location - City: San Diego Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project involves an agreement between San Diego Unified Port District (District) and NatureScape Services, Inc. to provide Broadway Landing and Paseo maintenance services in the Embarcadero. The area of maintenance for Broadway Landing and Paseo includes 1.9 acres along the West side of North Harbor Drive: the front of the Cruise Ship Terminal (including the planters), the surface areas of Broadway Pier, the medians from Harbor Drive to Kettner Blvd. The area provides the public with an integrated transportation hub with public amenities including, but not limited to, comfort stations, drinking fountains, walkways, plazas, public viewing platforms, gardens, transit, and shuttle stops, pavilion structures, kiosk buildings (tickets, information center, and restaurant) and bicycle racks.

The amount of the agreement is not to exceed an aggregate amount of \$2,000,000 for a period of five years, through 2029. Maintenance services include landscaping, graffiti removal, trash and litter removal, hardscape cleaning, window cleaning, roof debris and gutter cleaning, pest management, and light fixture cleaning. Services also include maintenance of signs, pavilion structures, klosk buildings, comfort stations, tables, chairs, benches, umbrellas, walkways, pavers, paving, irrigation and drainage systems, and wharf railings.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Diego Unified Port District (SDUPD)

Exempt Status: (Check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- □ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemptions: Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1) and Minor Alternations to Land (SG § 15304) (Class 4)
- □ Statutory Exemption. State code number:

Reason Why Project is Exempt The proposed project is determined to be Categorically Exempt pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Sections 15301 (Existing Facilities) and 15304 (Minor Alterations to Land) and Sections 3.a. and 3.d. of the District's Guidelines for Compliance with CEQA because it involves an agreement of maintenance services for existing facilities in the Embarcadero that would involve no expansion of use beyond that previously existing, would result in no permanent effects on the environment, and would not involve the removal of mature, scenic trees. Sections 3.a. and 3.d. of the District's CEQA Guidelines are as follows:

Project: 2024-013

3.a. Existing Facilities (SG § 15301) (Class 1): Includes operation, repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public or private structures, facilities, mechanical equipment, or topographical features, involving negligible or no expansion of use beyond that previously existing.

AND/OR

3.d. Minor Alterations to Land (SG § 15304) (Class 4): Includes minor alterations in the condition of land, water and/or vegetation not involving removal of mature, scenic trees.

Lead Agency Contact Person and Telephone Number: Davin Cox, (619) 821-6293

Signature:

Date

4/8/24

Title: Assistant Planne

Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR/Clerk:

San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

7709437 2024124968



JORDAN Z. MARKS

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260

P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155

www.sdarcc.gov

Cashier Date:

04/09/2024

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

04/09/2024 2:32 pm

	Pav	/ment	Sum	mary
--	-----	-------	-----	------

Total Fees:	\$150.00
Total Payments	\$150.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment		
VITALCHEK PAYI	MENT	\$150.00
Total Payment	s	\$150.00
Filings		
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2024-000276 Date: 04/09/2024 2:31PM	Pages: 3
	State Receipt # 37-04/09/2024-0262	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fee	s Due:	\$50.00
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2024-000277 Date: 04/09/2024 2:31PM	Pages: 3
	State Receipt # 37-04/09/2024-0263	an an
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fee	s Due:	\$50.00
CEQA - NOE	FILE #: 2024-000278 Date: 04/09/2024 2:31PM	Pages: 3
Service Control of Service Contr	State Receipt # 37-04/09/2024-0264	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Total Fee	s Due:	\$50.00
Grand Total - Al	Documents:	\$150.00